ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION

MARCH 2020
Editor: Gail Alford




2020 AAFA Annual Meeting/Reunion
Vote Needed

Planning has begun for the 2020 AAFA Annual Meeting and
National Alford Reunion to be held in Gulfport, MS or Baton
Rouge, LA. The planning committee would like those, who
wish to attend, to indicate his/her preference as to which city
to hold AAFA’s 2020 Meeting. Please vote by emailing your
city preference by March 20™ to:

Alford_Staff @AlfordAssociation.org

with the appropriate note:
_ or

Your selection is NOT a guarantee to attend the meeting.
Attendance will depend on your registration form.

We Need o Your




March Birthdays

#0668 A. Franklin Alford

#0525 Allen S. Alford, Jr.
#0720 Frank Luther Alford, Jr.
#1412 George Robert Alford, Jr.
#0514 Gregory Gambill Alford
#0578 Gregory W. Alford
#0571 Henry Spencer Alford
#1273 Jack Gordon Alford
#0797 James Huston Alford, Jr.
#0483 Jerome B. Alford

San Bernardino, CA
Macon, GA
Florence, SC
Mount Pleasant, SC
Ontario, CA (%)
Mandeville, LA
Louisville, KY

San Juan Capistrano, CA (*)

Montgomery, AL
West Memphis, AR (*)

#1430 John Franklin (Frank) Alford Raleigh, NC

#0272 Kenneth James Alford
#1196 Maureen Alford
#0581 Michael Alford

#0297 Peggy Alford

#0052 Randall L. Alford
#0171 Robert H. Alford, MD
#0873 Robert Scott Alford
#0256 Robert Warren Alford
#0771 Ronald S. Alford
#0346 Stephen Vance Alford
#1110 Vera Angela Alford

Ogden, UT
Milkaukie, OR
Sugar Land, TX
Albuquerque, NM (*)
Palm Bay, FL
Nashville, TN
San Diego, CA
Arlington, TX (*)
Germantown, TN
Kinston, NC
Desoto, TX (*)

#1389 Eugenia R. Robinson Barclay Park Forest, IL

#1001 Brent Bray

#0063 Margie H. Brown

#1465 Paula Alford Bruns
#0261 Lynn Bryan

#0023 Enola Marie Alford Burke
#0335 Seanne Carrigan

Metairie, LA (*)
West Monroe, LA
Miamisburg, OH
Portland,OR (*)
Springfield, OR
Martinez, CA (*)

#1452 Annie Jeanette Alford Clodfelter Randleman, NC

#0100 Lester W. Cook
#0825 Melody A. Cornell
#0222 Kathryne Bone Crews
#1079 Hardy Dodd Eastham
#0365 John Alford Echols
#1077 Jeanne Epps

#1047 Sue French

#0412 Chella Alford Gordon
#1314 Terrence D. Gossett

Ponchatoula, LA
Mill Village, PA
Pottsboro, TX (*)
Houston, TX
Buxton, NC (*)
Florissant, MO
Elizabethtown, KY
Caldwell, TX
Moss Beach, CA

#0331
#0326
#1380
#0997
#0043
#0001
#0264
#1023
#1494
#1037
#0065
#1164
#1500
#0731
#0748
#0920
#1460
#0368
#0253
#0296
#1223
#1148
#1007
#0931
#1464
#0285
#0308
#1265
#0744
#0152
#1438
#0994
#1238
#0327
#0301
#1194
#0890
#1268

Richard D. Gundy
Ronald A. Head
Jane Carlile Hilder
Julia Louise Holian
Marian M. Houk
Alicia R. Houston
Diana Hunt

Kent Lee Irvin
Deborah Alford Knox
Patricia A. Korens
Cheryl Alford Kula
Terry Ann Lansing

Santa Rosa, CA
Montgomery, AL (*)
Alexandria, VA
Concord, CA

Falls Church, VA
Monroeville, PA
Fort Jones, CA
Nevada, TX
Mountain Home, AR
Belmont, CA
Vancouver, WA
Denver, CO

Wendi Rae Wilson Lichwiarz Henrico, VA

Craig Alford Masback
Richard C. Maxfield
John A. McCall

Peggy S. McClinton
Ruth Echols McNinch
George G. Miller

Patti Olivas

Sharon R. B. Olsen
James Richard Parmele
Colleen G. Pasquale
Patricia Alford Renn
Penny Alford Rogers
Wanda W. Rogers
Sandra Jo T. Schrader
Thomas Lee Schroeder
A. Renee Alford Shelfer
Janice S. Smith

Washington, DC (*)
Greely, CO

Lake Ozark, MO (*¥)
Gainexville, TX
Ocean Springs, MS
Kirkland, NM (*)
Santa Teresa, NM
Orange Park, FL
Columbus, KS
Averill Park, NY
Saratoga, CA
Dayton, OR
Kansas City, MO
Washington, PA (*)
Shawano, WI
Pelham AL

Plano, TX

Rhonda Gail Fleming Smith Christiansburg, VA

Susan Annette Stanfield
Judith Ann S. Tullos
John C. Von Lehe
Mildred Ward

Elaina N. L. Williams
Kay Beheler Young
Patricia L. Zimmer

Charlotte, NC
Baton Rouge, LA (*)
Charleston, SC
Indiana, PA (*)
Midlothian, VA
Lancaster, CA

Gold Hill, OR

(*) = Need current contact information (address, e-mail address, etc.) Please notify AAFA if you know

any of these members.




WEEK 9: FEB 23 - FEB 29

e Updated the OBITUARIES for:
o Virginia
The last update included 214 obituaries, with 4 AAFA members posted in
April 2016. This update has 293 obituaries, with 5 AAFA members.

e Updated the HOME PAGE
o Added a request to vote on where to hold the 2020 Annual Meeting/Reunion:

= Gulf Port, MS or
= Baton Rouge, LA

WEEK 7: FEB9 - FEB 15

e Updated the MEMBER MEMORIALS for:
o AAFA #0003, Georgia Jewell Alford Gallaugher
Added obituary, picture and additional information.
o AAFA #0138, William Joseph Alford
o AAFA #0138s, Jeweleen Joy Bell Alford

e Added the MEMBER MEMORIAL with obituary for:
o AAFA #0751, Cecil Orie Alford

WEEK 6: FEB2 - FEB 8

o Updated the AHNENTAFELS
Added deceased member's and spouse's information for:
o AAFA #0053, Sarah Nell Harrison McEachern
o AAFA #0543, Jack DeLaye Alford
o AAFA #0857, Richard Needham Alford
o AAFA #1472, Johnny Howard Alford

e Updated the MEMBER MEMORIALS for:
o AAFA #0543s, Julia Kathryn Plake Alford
o AAFA #0674, Laura Jolan Piriczky Alford
o AAFA #0674S, George Washington Alford
o AAFA #0857, Richard Needham Alford



http://alfordassociation.org/obit.html
http://alfordassociation.org/OBITS/VAOBIT.htm
http://alfordassociation.org/index.html
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0003.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0138.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0138s.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0751.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/tafel.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafel.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0053.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0543.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0857.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_1472.html
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0543s.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0674.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0674S.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0857.pdf
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Volunteers

AAFA needs volunteers. The volunteer positions do not require election. Any
interested member (or their spouse) may volunteer by emailing the AAFA Staff at
Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org.

Mo’%
Newsletter
AAFA Monthly Newsletter

Note: For anyone who wants a printed copy of a Monthly Newsletter mailed to them,
the cost is $1 per newsletter or a 12-month subscription for $10 which covers
printing (paper & printer ink) and mailing (envelope & postage). Please mail your
request and check, for the desired Monthly Newsletter(s), to the AAFA Treasurer,
11115 Fall Breeze Drive, Houston, TX 77064-4817. Please make the check payable
to AAFA and include For Monthly Newsletter on the memo line. If you know
someone without a computer who would enjoy receiving a printed copy of the
Monthly Newsletter, please let them know of this offer. Also, any AAFA member
with an email address who is not receiving an emailed copy, please send an email to
Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org. Thank you for your help in spreading the
news.
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VISIT OUR WEBSITE: http://www.alfordas on.org
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